
GALION POLICE DEPARTMENT
DISPATCH ACTIVITY BLOTTER
Printed on: 10/02/2023 11:34 AM

Date range from:  9/28/2023 through: 10/01/2023 Only include calls from: 0000 through: 2400
AddressTime Call No. Common NameCode

GALION POLICE DEPARTMENT

09/28/2023 36 500 GILL AVE GALION, OH, 44833GALION COMMUNITY CENTER YMCA23-00774001:00:56Officer Wanted

Comments:
OUT WITH THE HAGAS THEY WERE INFORMED THEY WERE NOT GOING TO BE ABLE TO PARK THERE ANY LONGER. THEY WILL BE THERE TONIGHT BUT THIS IS THE
LAST NIGHT

09/28/2023 77 MAPLE HEIGHTS DR/PORTLAND S WAY GALION, OH, 4483323-00774101:16:52Stopping Vehicle

Comments:
PLATE LIGHT VERBAL WARNING TO CORY MCINTIRE FOR PLATE LIGHT OUT

09/28/2023 4110 756 CREW AVE GALION, OH, 4483323-00774201:33:09Fire Open Burning

Comments:
FIRE IN THE YARD IS NOT OUT AND THERE IS NO ONE OUTSIDE WITH IT THEY SPRAYED THE FIRE OUT AGAIN AND THEY WERE ALSO ADV NOT TO BURN CANS

09/28/2023 77 7680 STATE ROUTE 309 POLK TWP, OH, 44833POLK TOWNSHIP BUILDING23-00774304:27:29Stopping Vehicle

Comments:
PLATE LIGHT VERBAL WARNING TO ALEXIS KASSON FOR NO PLATE LIGHT

09/28/2023 77 HARDING E WAY/MANSFIELD ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00774404:45:47Stopping Vehicle

Comments:
NO LIGHTS VERBAL WARNING TO LAURIE CLUM FOR NO LIGHTS

09/28/2023 77 PORTLAND S WAY/GROVE AVE GALION, OH, 4483323-00774505:50:49Stopping Vehicle

Comments:
EXPIRED TAGS/SUSP OL OWNER IS OPERATOR GPD414 - Clear Time Check-PORTLAND S WAY/GROVE AVE GALION GPD414 - Clear Time Check-PORTLAND S WAY/GROVE
AVE GALION GPD416 - Clear Time Check-PORTLAND S WAY/GROVE AVE GALION GPD414 - Clear Time Check-PORTLAND S WAY/GROVE AVE GALION GPD416 - Clear Time
Check-PORTLAND S WAY/GROVE AVE GALION CITATION ISSUED TO MICHAELA BRADY FOR DUS AND VERBAL WARNING FOR EXPIRED TAGS VALID DRIVER ON SCENE TO
TAKE THE VEHICLE

09/28/2023 24B N UNION ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00774606:17:36Reckless Driver

Comments:
WE WERE WALKING ON THE TRACK AND A WHITE TRUCK JUST FLEW THROUGH THE PARK AND RAN STOP SIGNS IT TURNED NORTH ON UNION CHECKED THE AREA UTL

09/28/2023 77 6040 STATE ROUTE 19 POLK TWP, OH, 4483323-00774706:46:30Stopping Vehicle

Comments:
26 WEST TRYING TO GET VEHICLE TO STOP STOPPED IN FRONT OF 6040 ST RT 19 STOPPING FOR SPEED VERBAL WARNING TO CHASITY TURNER FOR SPEED AND
DRIVER SIDE HEADLIGHT
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09/28/2023 77 E PAYNE AVE/COLUMBUS ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00774807:07:32Stopping Vehicle

Comments:
EXPIRED TAGS GPD414 - Clear Time Check-E PAYNE AVE/COLUMBUS ST GALION VERBAL WARNING TO MICHAEL MERCURIO FDOR EXPIRED TAGS

09/28/2023 36B 422 GILL AVE GALION, OH, 4483323-00774909:09:45Found Bicycle

Disposition:
info taken

Comments:
STREET DEPT BROUGHT IN BIKE FOUND IN FRONT YARD OF RESIDENCE

09/28/2023 35 474 PORTLAND N WAY GALION, OH, 44833GALION MIDDLE SCHOOL23-00775109:46:57Assault

Disposition:
info taken for report

Comments:
413 NEEDS ASSAULT REPORT

09/28/2023 36 229 S MARKET ST GALION, OH, 44833VFW-GALION23-00775311:15:59Officer Wanted

Disposition:
was just a mi sunderstanding.  has been taken care of

Comments:
FLOWER SHOP TORE DOWN ALL THE STUFF FOR OKTOBERFEST

09/28/2023 36E 474 PORTLAND N WAY GALION, OH, 44833GALION MIDDLE SCHOOL23-00775411:29:01Welfare Check

Disposition:
school counseelor is going to call student down to sppeak to him

Comments:
FOR MORROW COUNTY REF 58 THREATS

09/28/2023 9052 HARDING W WAY/GILL AVE GALION, OH, 4483323-00775512:10:43School Bus Violation

Disposition:
info taken for citration

Comments:
BUS VIOLATION
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09/28/2023 9052 SOUTH ST/POPLAR ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00775612:16:55School Bus Violation

Disposition:
info taken for citation

Comments:
BUS VIOLATION

09/28/2023 9052 STATE ROUTE 19/LUTZ CT GALION, OH, 4483323-00775712:21:15School Bus Violation

Disposition:
info taken for citation

Comments:
BUS VIOLATION

09/28/2023 14 669 CRESCENT WAY GALION, OH, 4483323-00775813:32:53Assist Other Department

Disposition:
grandma will get ahold of her and have her call RCSO

Comments:
RCSO REQUEST WE ATTEMPT CONTACT IN REF TO HER VEHICLE HAS BEEN AT ASHLAND RD SPEEDWAY FOR 4 DAYS

09/28/2023 4125 395 SOUTH STREET RD POLK TWP, OH, 4483323-00775917:32:08EMS - Unresponsive Person

Disposition:
TRANSPORT TO 4841

Comments:
COUSIN IS PASSED OUT.  IS BREATHING
CCSO NOT SENDING A UNIT UNLESS WE THINK IT IS 70 RELATED SECOND PERSON DOWN CPR IN PROCESS MED 112 ADV TO PAGE IN THE CREWS.  SAME PAGED

09/28/2023 77 HARDING W WAY/UNION ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00776017:33:48Stopping Vehicle

Disposition:
VERBAL WARNING RUSSELL SELLMAN FOR STOP LIGHT

Comments:
BLUE CHRY OCCX1 FOR STOP LIGHT
VERBAL WARNING  RUSSELL SELLMAN JR FOR STOP LIGHT

09/28/2023 8B 225 HARDING E WAY GALION, OH, 44833CHINA HOUSE23-00776218:53:34Vehicle Lockout
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Disposition:
ENTRY GAINED, NO DAMAGE

Comments:
306 ADV TO SEND A UNIT FOR VEHICLE LOCK OUT LIABILITY WAIVED
ENTRY GAINED NO DAMAGE

09/28/2023 77 220 PORTLAND N WAY GALION, OH, 4483323-00776318:57:35Stopping Vehicle

Disposition:
CITATION ISSUED TO JAMES BOGART JR FOR EXPIRED TAGS

Comments:
GPD401 - Clear Time Check- WILL BE CITING GPD401 - Clear Time Check- GPD401 - Clear Time Check- GPD401 - Clear Time Check-220 PORTLAND N WAY GALION CITATION
ISSUED TO JAMES BOGART FOR EXPIRED TAGS

09/28/2023 36 419 SOUTH ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00776419:16:52Officer Wanted

Disposition:
INFO TAKEN FOR REPORT

Comments:
I WOULD LIKE TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER ABOUT SOME ISSUES MY SONS ARE HAVING AT THE BUS STOP 411 SPOKE WITH COMPLAINANT IN LOBBY.  THEY WERE
CONCERENED ABOUT A JUVENILE THAT IS BULLYING OTHER JUVENILES AT THE BUS STOP 411 ADV THEM TO START TAKING VIDEO WHEN IT HAPPENS
WILL SEND OUT AN EMAIL FOR EXTRA PATROL IN THE AREA AROUND 0630 HOURS

09/28/2023 77 940 CHARLES ST GALION, OH, 44833GRANNYS KITCHEN23-00776519:42:52Stopping Vehicle

Disposition:
VERBAL WARNING TO JERRY HARNISH FOR STOP SIGN

Comments:
GRAY FORD, UNKNOWN OCC FOR STOP SIGN GPD415 - Clear Time Check-(GRANNYS KITCHEN) 940 CHARLES ST GALION VERBAL WARNING TO JERRY HARNISH FOR
STOP SIGN

09/28/2023 77 225 HARDING E WAY GALION, OH, 44833CHINA HOUSE23-00776720:26:18Stopping Vehicle

Disposition:
VERBAL WARNING TO SHANNON TEYNOR TO GET PLATES PUT IN HER NAME

Comments:
GPD306 - Clear Time Check-(CHINA HOUSE) 225 HARDING E WAY GALION VERBAL WARNING TO SHANNON TEYNOR FOR WRONG PLATE ON VEHICLE.  SHE INHEREITED
THE VEHICLE FROM HER GRANDMOTHER. SHE WAS ADV TO GET THE REGISTRATION IN ORDER

09/28/2023 60A 127 N WASHINGTON ST GALION, OH, 44833DEPOT23-00776820:32:20Suspicious Vehicle
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Disposition:
NO VEHICLE IN THE AREA

Comments:
WHITE CAR BEEN IN AND OUT ALL DAY POSSIBLE TOYOTA 303 ADV NO VEHICLE LOCATED IN THE AREA

09/28/2023 77 S MARKET ST/ATWOOD ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00776920:38:20Stopping Vehicle

Disposition:
VERBAL WARNING TO DEZZI PETERS FOR DRIVING WITHOUT LIGHTS

Comments:
ADV TO START ANOTHER UNIT VERBAL WARNING TO SEZZI PETERS FOR DRIVING WITHOUT LIGHTS

09/28/2023 36 625 HOLLYWOOD DR GALION, OH, 4483323-00777020:54:55Officer Wanted

Disposition:
COMPLAINANTS WERE ADV IT WAS SCAM

Comments:
MY DAUGHTER AND I ARE GETTING THREATENING MESSAGES 419 SPOKE WITH COMPLAINANTS.  THEY WERE ADV ON HOW SCAMMERS CAN GAIN PERSONAL INFO OUT
OF OBITS AND GOOGLE THEY WERE ADV TO BLOCK THE NUMBER

09/28/2023 36 525 RICHARDSON AVE GALION, OH, 4483323-00777121:10:11Officer Wanted

Disposition:
DID NOT LOCATE ANYONE IN THE AREA

Comments:
THERE IS A RED CAR THAT IS DRIVING UP AND DOWN THE ROAD SHOOTING OFF FIREWORKS 415 SAT STATIONARY IN THE AREA FOR AWHILE AND DID NOT SEE
ANYTHING BACK 45

09/28/2023 36 231 SECOND AVE GALION, OH, 4483323-00777221:20:17Officer Wanted

Disposition:
INFO TAKEN FOR REPORT

Comments:
I AM HAVING AN ISSUE WITH MY EX WIFE AND I NEED TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER
411 SPOKE WITH SAME INFO TAKEN FOR REPORT

09/28/2023 36K 212 HARDING E WAY GALION, OH, 44833GALION ELKS CLUB23-00777321:37:04Lost Property
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Disposition:
FEMALE LOCATED HER PHONE

Comments:
I THINK I LEFT MY CELL PHONE IN THE PORTO POTTY BY THE ELKS MOTOROLA IN PURPLE CASE 416 CHECKED THE PORTA POTTY.  DID NOT LOCATE A PHONE IN OR
AROUND THE AREA P/S BACK FORM LISA WHO ADV SHE FOUND HER PHONE

09/28/2023 77 212 HARDING E WAY GALION, OH, 44833GALION ELKS CLUB23-00777421:40:13Stopping Vehicle

Disposition:
VERBAL WARNING TO TONY FLORES FOR BEING OVER 30 DAY OF GETTING TITLE TRANSFERED OVER

Comments:
GPD416 - Clear Time Check-(GALION ELKS CLUB) 212 HARDING E WAY GALION GPD410 - Clear Time Check-(GALION ELKS CLUB) 212 HARDING E WAY GALION GPD410 - Clear
Time Check-(GALION ELKS CLUB) 212 HARDING E WAY GALION GPD416 - Clear Time Check-(GALION ELKS CLUB) 212 HARDING E WAY GALION

09/28/2023 36 135 S  MARKET ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00777521:45:29Officer Wanted

Disposition:
COMPLAINANT WAS ADV ON HOW TO FILE FOR PROTECTION ORDER

Comments:
I JUST HAD AN ALTERCATION WITH ANGEL FOUSTS BOYFRIEND UP AT THE FESTIVAL I HAVE CUSTODY OF HER CHILDREN 419 SPOKE WITH FEMALE IN LOBBY AND WAS
ADV HOW TO FILE FOR A PROTECTION ORDER

09/28/2023 20A 323 HARDING W WAY GALION, OH, 4483323-00777623:00:21Domestic In Progress

Comments:
COUNTY ADV HANG UP AT THIS ADDRESS GPD303 - Clear Time Check-323 HARDING W WAY GALION GPD415 - Clear Time Check-323 HARDING W WAY GALION GPD419 -
Clear Time Check-323 HARDING W WAY GALION WILL BE MAKING MALE SIGNAL 18 FOR 20
GPD306 - Clear Time Check-323 HARDING W WAY GALION GPD303 - Clear Time Check-323 HARDING W WAY GALION GPD410 - Clear Time Check-323 HARDING W WAY GALION

GPD419 - Clear Time Check-323 HARDING W WAY GALION GPD415 - Clear Time Check-323 HARDING W WAY GALION GPD419 - Clear Time Check-323 HARDING W WAY GALION
GPD303 - Clear Time Check-323 HARDING W WAY GALION GPD415 - Clear Time Check-323 HARDING W WAY GALION ANDREW JACKSON SIGNAL 18 FOR 20 GPD419 - Enroute
Jail-TO 1700 GPD419 - Out Of City-WEST GPD419 - Out At Jail-1700 419 ADV REAR OF 55 CHECKED , NEGATIVE FIND CCSO JAIL ADV THAT ANDREW IS BEING RELEASED
FROM JAIL TODAY

09/28/2023 33A 137 HARDING E WAY GALION, OH, 44833PLANET 1423-00777723:06:37Loud Music

Disposition:
THEY ARE SHUTTING DOWN THE MUSIC AT THIS TIME

Comments:
THEY ARE STILL PLAYING MUSIC VERY LOUDLY AND IT WAS SUPPOSED TO STOP AT 11:00 SOME PEOPLE HAVE TO GET UP IN THE MORNING FOR WORK THERE ARE
SHUTTING THINGS DOWN NOW
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09/28/2023 24 N UNION ST/HARDING W WAY GALION, OH, 4483323-00778023:41:51Drunk Person

Comments:
DISPATCHER BECK ADV THERE IS A FEMALE SITTIN ON THE CURB SLUMPED OVER.  SHE HAS A BIKE BESIDE HER FEMALE ADV 604 THAT SHE WAS OK. MAY BE 24 ONE
FEMALE SIGNAL 18 70 LOCATED 415 ADV $8.76 LOGGED ON FEMALE

09/29/2023 58 239 N MARKET ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00778200:46:48Suicide

Comments:
MY EX HAS BEEN CALLING ME ALL NIGHT SAYING THAT HE IS GOING TO KILL HIMSELF THIS LAST TIME HE SAID THAT HE WAS GOING TO SHOOT HIMSELF, THAT IT HAS
TO BE DONE CALLER ADV THAT MALE IS ALSO INTOXICATED MADE CONTACT WITH THE MALE, JORDAN BOWLBY 418 ENRT TO 4841 WITH MALE 4841 WAS ADV 418 OUT
AT 4841

09/29/2023 70A 437 GRANT ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00778302:21:50Found Drugs/Paraphernalia

Comments:
THERE WAS A HONDA PARKED IN THE EMPTY LOT NEXT TO WHERE WE LIVE AND WHEN THEY LEFT, THERE IS A BAGGIE OF SOMETHING LAYING ON THE GROUND ITEM
WAS THROWN IN THE DUMPSTER THEY WERE TOLD TO CALL BACK IF THE VEHICLE COMES BACK TO THE AREA

09/29/2023 76 694 WILLOWCREST LN GALION, OH, 4483323-00778405:56:56Theft

Comments:
I NEED TO MAKE A REPORT OF A THEFT FROM MY HOUSE THEY STOPPED AND STOLE MY OUTSIDE HALLOWEEN DECORATIONS INFO TAKEN FOR REPORT

09/29/2023 36 342 PINE ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00778608:51:10Officer Wanted

Comments:
SOMEONE HAS PICS OF ME AND IS TRYING TO GET MONEY HE WAS GIVEN ADVICE ON WHAT HIS OPTIONS ARE

09/29/2023 60A 476 PORTLAND N WAY GALION, OH, 44833GALION INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL23-00778709:12:32Suspicious Vehicle

Comments:
BLACK SUV PARKED BEHIND THE SCHOOL BLACK ACURA PARKED IN THE ROAD BEHIND THE SCHOOL EVERYTHING IS OK

09/29/2023 33C 201 N MURRAY ST GALION, OH, 44833COBEY PARK23-00778809:21:10Shots Fired

Comments:
I JUST HEARD GUN SHOTS FROM THE AREA OF COBEY PARK IT WAS POSSIBLY ROAD CONSTRUCTION GOING ON

09/29/2023 36A 8 PUBLIC SQUARE GALION, OH, 44833PARK NATIONAL23-00778910:04:13Found Property

Comments:
ATM CARD WAS LEFT IN THE ATM MACHINE INFO TAKEN

09/29/2023 36 269 PORTLAND S WAY GALION, OH, 44833GALION COMMUNITY HOSPITAL/AVITA23-00779010:18:51Officer Wanted
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Comments:
THE SUICIDAL GUY THAT WAS BROUGHT IN LAST NIGHT IS BECOMIG MOUTHY AND WE NEED OFFICERS GPD412 - Clear Time Check-(GALION COMMUNITY
HOSPITAL/AVITA) 269 PORTLAND S WAY GALION MALE WENT WITH THE AMBULANCE SERVICE

09/29/2023 8A 355 N EAST ST GALION, OH, 44833CALEB'S BROOKSIDE DARI23-00779110:53:41Disabled Vehicle

Disposition:
zegers is moving the vehicle

Comments:
I GOT A FLAT TIRE AND I AM OUT IN THE ROAD AND BLOCKING TRAFFIC REC 2ND CALL REF SAME CONTACTED ZEGERS THEY WILL BE ENRT ZEGERS ON SCENE

09/29/2023 15 437 GRANT ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00779311:46:06Misdemeanor Warrant

Comments:
MALE ON DISABLED VEHICLE HAS WARRANT OUT OF WOOSTER ATTEMPTING TO STOP VEHICLE ASHLAND CO JAIL IS NOT ACCEPTING PEOPLE AT THIS TIME. ADVISED
AND RELEASED

09/29/2023 36M 915 DOWNING PL GALION, OH, 4483323-00779412:44:03Standby

Disposition:
INVOLVED PARTIES ARE OK TO ME ALONE WHILE COMPLAINANT GATHERS HER BELONGINGS

Comments:
I NEED AN OFFICER TO GO WITH ME TO COLLECT SOME OF MY THINGS FROM MY DAUGHTERS HOUSE ONLY GETTING CLOTHES, MY DOG AND A DOG BED UNITS 45.
THE MALE THAT THE COMPLAINANT WAS WORRIED ABOUT IS NOT THERE AND BOTH BONNIE AND HER DAUGHTER ADV THEY ARE FINE TO BE ALONE WHILE BONNIE
GATHERS HER ITEMS

09/29/2023 8B 405 HARDING E WAY GALION, OH, 44833Z'S GROG23-00779816:11:02Vehicle Lockout

Disposition:
ENTRY GAINED, NO DAMAGE

Comments:
I WANTED TO KNOW IF SOMEONE COULD COME DOWN AND UNLOCK MY CAR FOR ME.  LOCKED MY KEYS INSIDE WHITE CHEVY TRAVERSE LIABILITY WAIVED ENTRY
GAINED , NO DAMAGE

09/29/2023 24A STATE ROUTE 309/RAILROAD ST POLK TWP, OH, 4483323-00779916:36:22Drunk Driver

Disposition:
UTL ON THAT VEHICLE IN THE AREA

Comments:
CALLER ADV VEHICLE ALL OVER THE ROAD WAY.  NB ON 61 IN MORROW COUNTY TRANSFERED TO OSP DUE TO STILL BEING OUT OF COUNTY OSP ADV THEIR TROOPER
IS ON A TRAFFIC STOP.  I ADV I WOULD SEND A UNIT SR 309/RAILROAD 415 ADV UTL
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09/29/2023 911 962 HIGHLAND AVE GALION, OH, 4483323-00780016:51:46911 Hangup

Disposition:
IT WAS CONFIRMED BY KEY HOLDER THAT NO ONE WAS AT THE RESIDENCEE

Comments:
911 HANG UP NEGATIVE CONTACT X2 ON CALL BACK.  JUST RINGS BUSY GPD411 - Clear Time Check-962 HIGHLAND AVE GALION GPD411 - Clear Time Check-962 HIGHLAND
AVE GALION ALL NAMES AT ATTACHED TO THAT ADDRESS SHOW DECEASED NEIGHBORS ADV A FEMALE IN HER 70'S RECENTLY MOVED INTO THE HOUSE GPD411 - Clear
Time Check-962 HIGHLAND AVE GALION GPD415 - Clear Time Check-962 HIGHLAND AVE GALION PUBLIC SERVICE FROM DENNIS STERLING,  HE IS THE CARE TAKER FOR
THE RESIDENCE.  ADV THE FEMALE THAT LIVES THERE IS IN TEXAS WILL PROBABLY BE A BATTERY ON THE PHONE HE IS ENROUTE TO CHECK SAME UNITS ADV OF
SAME GPD411 - Clear Time Check-962 HIGHLAND AVE GALION KEYHOLDER ON SCENE AND COMFIRMED THAT NO ONE IS AT THE RESIDENCE RESIDENCE SECURE, BACK
45

09/29/2023 36 STATE ROUTE 309/STATE ROUTE 61 GALION, OH, 4483323-00780117:02:53Officer Wanted

Disposition:
CHECK ALL THE WAY TO THE AIRPORT.  UTL

Comments:
CALLER ADV HE IS FOLLOWING A SEMI SINCE US 71 IN RICHLAND COUNTY ADV IT IS ALL OVER THE ROADWAY ALMOST CAUSED SEVERAL ACCIDENTS BLEW 2 STOP
SIGNS RED TRAILER, POSSIBLE RED CAB.  SAYS DSS DEDICATED FRIEGHT ON SIDE 303 CHECKED THE AREA ALL THE WAY TO THE AIRPORT DID NOT LOCATE AND RED
TRUCK ON TRAILER COMING INTO GALION

09/29/2023 31 N LIBERTY ST/CHURCH ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00780417:58:12Accident - Non Injury

Disposition:
CITATION ISSUED TO SHERILYN SAMUELS FOR ACDA

Comments:
I WAS REAR ENDED BY THE OVERPASS MY ARM HURTS BUT I DON'T NEED A SQUAD SHERILYN SAMUELS CITED FOR ACDA

09/29/2023 60 137 HARDING E WAY GALION, OH, 44833PLANET 1423-00780618:30:13Suspicious Person

Disposition:
SOBER SUBJECTS TOOK CUSTODY OF THE 24 MALE

Comments:
UNITS FLAGGED DOWN BY PLANET 14 SECURITY ABOUT A MALE OUT BACK THAT IS NOT ACTING RIGHT WILL BE OUT CHECKING SAME CHRISTOPHER MILLER WAS 24
AND WAS DANCING AROUND SHAWN AND RYAN COLLINS HAVE TAKEN CUSTODY OF CHRISTOPHER

09/29/2023 36A 301 HARDING E WAY GALION, OH, 44833GALION POLICE DEPARTMENT23-00780718:53:14Found Property

Disposition:
PROPERTY RETURNED TO OWNER
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Comments:
DEBIT CARD FOUND IN FRONT OF CITY BUILDING 415 LOCATED OWNER AND THE CARD WAS RETURNED

09/29/2023 36E 581 PORTLAND N WAY GALION, OH, 4483323-00780819:53:23Welfare Check

Disposition:
CHILDREN WERE NOT AT THE RESIDENCE

Comments:
BEN KINDLER IS DATING DANIELLE CALLER REQUESTING A WELL-BEING CHECK ON HIS CHILDREN DUE TO THEM STAYING IN A TENT OUT BACK OF THE RESIDENCE.
ALSO WHEN NOT IN  A TENT THEY STAY ON INFLATABLE MATTRESSES WITHIN THE HOME 2 CHILDREN NAMED TANNER AND JOSUE FEMALE AT THE RESIDENCE ADV THE
CHILDREN ARE NOT THERE.  AND THAT THEY LIVE IN BUCYRUS WITH THE MOTHER COMPLAINANT WAS ADV OF SAME

09/29/2023 36 430 LIBBY LN H8 GALION, OH, 4483323-00780920:10:08Officer Wanted

Comments:
I WENT INTO MY NEIGHBORS HOUSE AND THEIR DOG BIT ME AND DREW BLOOD 303 SPEAKING TO SUSAN VIA PUBLIC SERVICE INFO TAKEN FOR REPORT

09/29/2023 36 135 S MARKET ST GALION, OH, 44833Galion Building & Loan23-00781020:39:37Officer Wanted

Disposition:
INFO TAKEN FOR REPORT

Comments:
419 ADV TO SEND A ROAD UNIT.  APPARENTLY THERE WAS AN ALTERCATION EARLIER RECEIVED CALL FROM DARREN MILSO WHO ADV THAT MAKAYLA MULLINS AND
HER MOM HAVE SHOWED UP AT THEIR HOUSE TWICE WHEN ONLY THE YOUNGER SISTER WAS MON. WOULD LIKE TO SPEAD TO AN OFFICER 411 WILL GO DOWN AND
TALK TO SAME

09/29/2023 17 118 HARDING W WAY GALION, OH, 4483323-00781120:47:21Fight

Disposition:
VERBAL WARNING TO TERRY STOKES AND TYLER FRY FOR DC

Comments:
THERE ARE PEOPLE BEHIND THE BUILDING THAT ARE FIGHTING THE ARE BACK FIGHTING IN THE DOORWAY UNITS DID NOT LOCATE A FIGHT TYLER FRY AND TERRY
STOKES III GIVE WARNING FOR DC

09/29/2023 4117 BUCKEYE RD/FAIRVIEW RD POLK TWP, OH, 4483323-00781320:58:36EMS - Injuries (General)

Disposition:
TRANSPORT TO 4841

Comments:
CCSO ADV TO SEND SQUAD.  BIKE VS CAR, HIT AND RUN MALE WITH BE 416 FATHER 416 ENROUTE FROM THE GAME 303 ENROUTE TO CHECK ON 416
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09/29/2023 36 313 GRANT ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00781421:16:34Officer Wanted

Disposition:
NO BON FIRES BURNING AT THIS TIME

Comments:
I THINK MY NEIGHBORS BON FIRE IS TOO HIGH 415 CHECKED THE AREA AND DID NOT LOCATE ANY FIRES IN THE AREA 4195698416 COMPLAINTANT CALLED BACK AND
ADVISED THE FLAMES WERE REALLY TALL AND NO ONE HAS COME OUT

09/29/2023 36 269 PORTLAND S WAY GALION, OH, 44833GALION COMMUNITY HOSPITAL/AVITA23-00781521:18:23Officer Wanted

Disposition:
INFO TAKEN FOR REPORT

Comments:
SOME TYPE OF FIGHT GOING ON IN THE LOBBY OF THE REGISTRATION WILL BE A CONTINUANCE OF FIGHT THAT OCCURED UP TOWN TO 21.. BEGINNING MILES 60610.8
ON 21 ENDING MILES 60610.8 LOCKLAN BOWSER RELEASED TO HIS FATHER

09/30/2023 60 137 HARDING E WAY GALION, OH, 44833PLANET 1423-00781803:17:05Suspicious Person

Comments:
A VEH WITH ITS LIGHTS ON PARKED IN THE FESTIVAL

09/30/2023 34 369 PORTLAND N WAY GALION, OH, 4483323-00781909:10:11Unruly Juvenile

Disposition:
INFORMATION TAKEN FOR REPORT

Comments:
MY NEPHEW IS THREATENING TO RUN AWAY UNCLE CALLED BACK AND ADVISED NEPHEW IS BREAKING HIS PROPERTY I NEED THEM TO COME BACK I WONT TOLERATE
THIS

09/30/2023 76 394 W ATWOOD ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00782009:16:42Theft

Disposition:
INFORMATION TAKEN FOR REPORT

Comments:
SOMEONE CUT OUR CAMERA FEED AND STOLE OUR HALLOWEEN DECORATIONS

09/30/2023 36 123 N MARKET ST GALION, OH, 44833GALION PUBLIC LIBRARY23-00782109:46:19Officer Wanted

Disposition:
ADVISED WAS GIVEN. sHE JUST WANTED THIS ON FILE IN CASE SOMEONE STEALS HER IDENTITY IN THE FUTURE.

ALERT CAD - Computer Aided Dispatch System - Copyright© 2006-2022 by Intellitech Corporation Page: 11 of 19



GALION POLICE DEPARTMENT
DISPATCH ACTIVITY BLOTTER
Printed on: 10/02/2023 11:34 AM

Date range from:  9/28/2023 through: 10/01/2023 Only include calls from: 0000 through: 2400
AddressTime Call No. Common NameCode

Comments:
SOMEONE PUT MY INFORMATION OUT IN THE PUBLIC

09/30/2023 36 226 FELLOW ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00782210:16:25Officer Wanted

Disposition:
NOTHING FURTHER NEEDED

Comments:
I NEED SOMEONE TO COME DOWN HERE THEY KNOW WHAT IS GOING ON STANDING ON FELLOW WEARING RED TSHIRT AND PAJAMA PANTS

09/30/2023 36 970 HARDING E WAY GALION, OH, 4483323-00782310:35:48Officer Wanted

Disposition:
MALE ADVISED HE WAS LOOKING FOR SOMETHING

Comments:
MALE TALKING TO HIMSELF BLACK SHIRT GRAY PANTS WALKING TOWARDS 19 BACKPACK HES NOT ACTING RIGHT

09/30/2023 36 PORTLAND WAY SOUTH/ RAILROAD, OH23-00782412:29:29Officer Wanted

Disposition:
THE HOUSE IS IN CCSO JURISDICTION I SAW A MALE DOIND LAWN WORK IN THE BACK YARD OF THE PROPERTY

Comments:
GARAGE DOOR WAS OPEN ON A VACANT FOR SALE HOUSE

09/30/2023 8B 900 WEDGEWOOD CIR GALION, OH, 44833MILL CREEK NURSING AND REHAB23-00782512:49:43Vehicle Lockout

Disposition:
ENTRY GAINED NO DAMAGE

Comments:
LOCKED MY KEYS IN  MY VEHICLE 1254HRS LIABILITY WAIVED

09/30/2023 8B 243 S MARKET ST A GALION, OH, 4483323-00782613:05:40Vehicle Lockout

Disposition:
ENTRY GAINED NO DAMAGE

Comments:
I LOCKED MY KEYS IN MY VEHICLE LAST NIGHT

09/30/2023 36 745 GROVE AVE GALION, OH, 4483323-00782713:51:48Officer Wanted
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GALION POLICE DEPARTMENT
DISPATCH ACTIVITY BLOTTER
Printed on: 10/02/2023 11:34 AM

Date range from:  9/28/2023 through: 10/01/2023 Only include calls from: 0000 through: 2400
AddressTime Call No. Common NameCode

Disposition:
NO SMOKE OR ANYTHING COMING FROM THIS LOCATION

Comments:
THERE IS SMOKE COMING FROM A HOUSE THAT IS BEING REMOLDED WITH A DUMPSTER IN FRONT I DID NOT GET THE ADDRESS

09/30/2023 36A N EAST ST/PRIMROSE ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00782815:07:26Found Property

Disposition:
IMNFORMATION TAKEN FOR A REPORT

Comments:
I FOUND THIS REGISTRATION ON THE ROADWAY CONTACT WAS MADE WITH ROD MOSIER AND HE ADVISED SOMEONE WILL PICK IT UP MONDAY MORNING

09/30/2023 11 111 S COLUMBUS ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00782916:07:17Alarm Drop

Disposition:
HOMEOWNERS SON

Comments:
FRONT DOOR MOTION OPEN DOOR SUBJECTS ON SCENE LEFT MESSAGE FOR HOMEOWNER DAVID TITTLE JR @1616HRS

09/30/2023 36 HARDING W WAY/MARKET ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00783017:07:15Officer Wanted

Disposition:
VERBAL WARNING ISSUED TO RENEE COOPER FOR DC INTOXICATION

Comments:
OUT WITH A FEMALE ON THE SQUARE

09/30/2023 36 HARDING W WAY/MARKET ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00783117:25:49Officer Wanted

Disposition:
comp advised

Comments:
I NEED TO REPORT MY SON WAS SNATCHED UP AND HAS HAND PRINTS ON HIM

09/30/2023 36A 533 CHERRY ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00783217:57:01Found Property

Disposition:
information taken for a report
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GALION POLICE DEPARTMENT
DISPATCH ACTIVITY BLOTTER
Printed on: 10/02/2023 11:34 AM

Date range from:  9/28/2023 through: 10/01/2023 Only include calls from: 0000 through: 2400
AddressTime Call No. Common NameCode

Comments:
WE FOUND A WALLET TODAY IN FRONT OF OUR HOUSE A NEIGHBOR FOUND THE WALLET FIRST NOT SURE HOW LONG HE HAS HAD POSSESSION THE WALLET WAS
FOUND AND TURNED OVER TO 533 CHERRY ST FROM THE RESIDENT AT 251 S JEFFERSON ST

09/30/2023 77 LIBERTY/ ATWOOD POLK TWP, OH, 4483323-00783418:38:53Stopping Vehicle

Disposition:
PHILLIP JACKSON SR WAS ARRESTED FOR DUS

Comments:
VEHICLE STOPPED FOR DUS GPD417 - Clear Time Check-(LIBERTY MILL DRIVE THRU) 7680 STATE ROUTE 309 POLK TWP GPD415 - Clear Time Check-(LIBERTY MILL DRIVE
THRU) 7680 STATE ROUTE 309 POLK TWP 1849HRS 417 HAS PHILLIP JACKSON SIGNAL 18 GPD411 - Clear Time Check-LIBERTY/ ATWOOD POLK TWP GPD417 - Clear Time
Check-LIBERTY/ ATWOOD POLK TWP GPD415 - Clear Time Check-LIBERTY/ ATWOOD POLK TWP GPD417 - Clear Time Check-LIBERTY/ ATWOOD POLK TWP GPD417 - Clear
Time Check-LIBERTY/ ATWOOD POLK TWP

09/30/2023 24 135 S MARKET ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00783519:30:51Drunk Person

Disposition:
CHECK OF THE AREA MET WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS

Comments:
MALE DRUNK IN THE DRIVE THRU

09/30/2023 77 100 S STREET GALION, OH, 483323-00783719:40:34Stopping Vehicle

Disposition:
VERBAL WARNING ISSUED TO NAUTICA JOHNSON FOR FAILURE TO DISPLAY HEADLIGHTS

Comments:
4-5 OCCUPANTS NO LIGHTS

09/30/2023 36A 135 S MARKET ST GALION, OH, 44833Galion Building & Loan23-00783820:04:59Found Property

Disposition:
INFORMATION TAKEN FOR A REPORT

Comments:
PHONE FOUND AT OKTOBERFEST

09/30/2023 31 STATE ROUTE 309/MONNETT NEW WINCHESTER RD POLK TWP23-00783920:13:26Accident - Non Injury

Disposition:
OSP ON SCENE AND WILL HANDLE
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GALION POLICE DEPARTMENT
DISPATCH ACTIVITY BLOTTER
Printed on: 10/02/2023 11:34 AM

Date range from:  9/28/2023 through: 10/01/2023 Only include calls from: 0000 through: 2400
AddressTime Call No. Common NameCode

Comments:
ACCIDENT AT THIS LOCATION OSP ON SCENE

09/30/2023 34 HARDING W WAY/MARKET ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00784020:45:43Unruly Juvenile

Disposition:
JUVENILE WAS DROPPED OFF AT HOME WITH HIS GRANDMOTHER

Comments:
UNRULY JUVENILE BEG MILES 17634.2 2115HRS 411 ENROUTE TO 255 OLENTANGY CT WITH SHAWN HORNING BEGINNING MILAGE 17634.2 2120HRS 411 OUT AT 255
OLENTANGY CT ENDING MILAGE 17634.9

09/30/2023 36 121 HARDING E WAY GALION, OH, 44833KELLER AUTO PARTS23-00784120:52:36Officer Wanted

Disposition:
SPOKE WITH COMP

Comments:
MALE NEEDS TO SPEAK WITH AN OFFICER

09/30/2023 36 6698 BRANDT RD GALION, OH, 4483323-00784221:25:01Officer Wanted

Disposition:
JOSHUA HENDRICCKS WAS ARRESTED AND TRANSPORTED CCSO FOR INTOXICATION

Comments:
MALE IS GOING OFF AND THROWING HIS WALLET 2154 GPD411 - Out At Jail-CCSO CHECKED REAR OF CRUISER AND NOTHING FOUND

09/30/2023 70 743 HARDING E WAY GALION, OH, 44833Droop Dogs Drive Thru23-00784421:40:14Drug Investigation

Disposition:
INFORMATION TAKEN FOR A REPORT

Comments:
MALE LAYING BEHIND BUSINESS BARELY BREATHING 2205HRS TIMOTHY PRUITT RAAN FROM THE SQUAD AND OFFICERS WHILE BEING TAKEN INSIDE OF THE HOSPITAL
2206HRS 415 HAS TIMOTHY PRUITT SIGNAL 18 2211HRS 415 LOCATED SUSPECTED 70 IN POCKET OF TIMOTHY PRUITT

09/30/2023 48A N MARKET ST/HARDING E WAY GALION, OH, 4483323-00784522:00:50Sex Offense

Disposition:
INFORMATION TAKEN FOR A REPORT

Comments:
SOMEONE TOUCHED A CHILD WRONG
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GALION POLICE DEPARTMENT
DISPATCH ACTIVITY BLOTTER
Printed on: 10/02/2023 11:34 AM

Date range from:  9/28/2023 through: 10/01/2023 Only include calls from: 0000 through: 2400
AddressTime Call No. Common NameCode

09/30/2023 36 269 PORTLAND S WAY GALION, OH, 44833GALION COMMUNITY HOSPITAL/AVITA23-00784722:54:03Officer Wanted

Disposition:
TIMOTHY PRUITT WAS ARRESTED AND TRANSPORTED CCSO FOR OBSTRUCTION

Comments:
GPD415 - Enroute Jail-CCSO GPD415 - Out At Jail-CCSO MALE RAN AFTER BEING TRANSPORTED FOR A OVERDOSE CHECKED REAR OF THE CRUISEER NOTHING LOCATED

10/01/2023 77 902 PORTLAND WAY N GALION, OH, 44833BELLSTORES23-00784801:53:23Stopping Vehicle

Disposition:
VW FOR PLATE LIGHT

Comments:
CONSENT TO SEARCH GPD414 - Clear Time Check-(BELLSTORES) 902 PORTLAND WAY N GALION GPD306 - Clear Time Check-(BELLSTORES) 902 PORTLAND WAY N GALION
REASON OF STOP: PLATE LIGHT

10/01/2023 17 529 SHERMAN ST GALION, OH, 44833WAYSIDE STATION23-00785002:47:47Fight

Disposition:
INFORMATION TAKEN REPORT

Comments:
WE KICKED SOME PEOPLE OUT AND NOW THEYA RE BANGING ON THE DOORS TRYING TO GET IT SECOND CALLER ADVISED THERE IS TWO GIRLS OUT BACK RUNNING
AND TRYING TO HOP THE FENCE REQUEST FOR 1700 UNIT

10/01/2023 60 GRANT ST/COLUMBUS ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00785106:29:02Suspicious Person

Disposition:
NO VIOLATIONS AT THIS TIME

Comments:
MALE WEARING JEANS AND GREY TSHIRT DOING SQUATS ON SIDE OF ROAD COLUMBUS/WALNUT

10/01/2023 60 E WALNUT ST/COLUMBUS ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00785206:31:24Suspicious Person

Disposition:
INFORMATION TAKEN FOR REPORT

Comments:
MALE PULLING A RED WAGON VASE ADVISED TO HAVE THE MALE REMOVE THE TRASH HE DEPOSITED NO CHARGES ARE TO BE PRESSED AT THIS TIME REITERATE
PRIVATE DUMPSTER LAWS

10/01/2023 60 117 W SUMMIT ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00785308:40:33Suspicious Person
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GALION POLICE DEPARTMENT
DISPATCH ACTIVITY BLOTTER
Printed on: 10/02/2023 11:34 AM

Date range from:  9/28/2023 through: 10/01/2023 Only include calls from: 0000 through: 2400
AddressTime Call No. Common NameCode

Disposition:
INFORMATION TAKEN FOR REPORT

Comments:
MALE WITH ADIDAS SHIRT AND JEANS DARK HAIR AND BWARD IN ALLEYWAY WAVING HIS ARMS HE DOESNT BELONG HERE 131.5 E PAYNE

10/01/2023 77 820 SOUTH ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00785513:57:55Stopping Vehicle

Disposition:
VERBAL WARNING ISSUED TO ASHLEY RISHER FOR A SPEED VIOLATION

Comments:
VEHICLE STOPPED FOR A SPEED VIOLATION

10/01/2023 64A 134 N PIERCE ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00785816:36:55Vandalism To Vehicle

Disposition:
INFORMATION TAKEN FOR A REPORT

Comments:
SOMEONE SIDE SWIPED MY VEHICLE AND LOOKS LIKE THEY ALSO TOOK A SHARP OBJECT AND KEYED MY VEHICLE AND MY MOTHERS VEHICLE

10/01/2023 8B 900 WEDGEWOOD CIR GALION, OH, 44833MILL CREEK NURSING AND REHAB23-00786117:33:02Vehicle Lockout

Disposition:
ENTRY GAINED NO DAMAGE

Comments:
I LOCKED MY KEYS IN MY VEHICLE 1743HRS WAIVER OF LIABILITY WAS GIVEN VERBALLY

10/01/2023 36A 7 HEISE PARK LN GALION, OH, 44833Heise Park23-00786219:57:03Found Property

Disposition:
ITEM RECOVERED

Comments:
I FOUND A WALLET AT THE BASKETBALL COURT

10/01/2023 911 516 PORTLAND S WAY GALION, OH, 4483323-00786320:24:41911 Hangup

Disposition:
SPOKE WITH THE RESIDENT HE DID NOT CALL NOTHING FOUND IN THE AREA OR A ISSUE AT THIS LOCATION
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GALION POLICE DEPARTMENT
DISPATCH ACTIVITY BLOTTER
Printed on: 10/02/2023 11:34 AM

Date range from:  9/28/2023 through: 10/01/2023 Only include calls from: 0000 through: 2400
AddressTime Call No. Common NameCode

Comments:
911 HANG FROM THIS LOCATION

10/01/2023 33 678 WILLOWCREST LN GALION, OH, 4483323-00786420:27:23Distrubance

Disposition:
SPOKE WITH AL DAVIS HE WAS ADVISED OF THE CALL AND SETTING OFF FIREWORKS

Comments:
FIREWORKS IN THE AREA

10/01/2023 80 220 S RIBLET ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00786520:28:09Utility Complaint

Disposition:
SHE WAS ADVISED

Comments:
VERY LOW WATER PRESSURE IN MY HOUSE FROM A WATER LEAK 2030HRS LEFT A MESSAGE FOR ANDY MUNTIS SPOKE WITH NIKKI WARD SHE WAS ADVISED THE
AREA WAS CHECKED AND FOUND TO HAVE 5-6 AREA WERE WATER IS COMING THROUGH THE ROADWAY AND HAS NOT BUCKLED AT THIS TIME

10/01/2023 37A 520 E CHURCH ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00786822:06:17Missing/Runaway Juvenile

Disposition:
INFORMATION TAKEN FOR A REPORT

Comments:
SIRENITTIE SHARP HAS RAN AWAY FROM HOME

10/01/2023 77 254 PORTLAND N WAY GALION, OH, 44833SUBWAY23-00786922:11:20Stopping Vehicle

Disposition:
VERBAL WARNING ISSUED TO BRYCE HICKEL FOR EXPIRED LICENSE PLATE

Comments:
VEHICLE STOPPED FOR EXPIRED LICENSE PLATE GPD417 - Clear Time Check-(SUBWAY) 254 PORTLAND N WAY GALION GPD417 - Clear Time Check-(SUBWAY) 254
PORTLAND N WAY GALION

10/01/2023 36E 304 W CHURCH ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00787022:32:22Welfare Check

Disposition:
VERBAL WARNING ISSUED RENEE LILLARD FOR LOUD MUSIC AND TALKING LOUD SHE IS OK NO PROBLEM

Comments:
CHECKING THE WELFARE OF RENEE LILLARD
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GALION POLICE DEPARTMENT
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Printed on: 10/02/2023 11:34 AM

Date range from:  9/28/2023 through: 10/01/2023 Only include calls from: 0000 through: 2400
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10/01/2023 77 1492 STATE ROUTE 598 GALION, OH, 44833VALERO23-00787223:02:57Stopping Vehicle

Disposition:
VERBAL WARNING ISSUED TO RONALD FINSTUEN FOR FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE PLATE LIGHT

Comments:
VEHICLE STOPPED FOR FAILURE TO DISPLAY LICENSE PLATE LIGHT

10/01/2023 77 1414 N MARKET ST, OH23-00787323:08:00Stopping Vehicle

Disposition:
VERBAL WARNING ISSUED TO SCOTT CASLER FOR FAILURE TO DISPLAY 2 BRAKE LIGHTS

Comments:
VEHICLE STOPPED FOR FAILURE TO DISPLAY TWO BRAKE LIGHTS

10/01/2023 36 216 GRANT ST GALION, OH, 4483323-00787423:18:08Officer Wanted

Disposition:
CHECK OF THE AREA FOR THE  CHRISTOPHER PREG WAS MET WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS

Comments:
MY HUSBAND IS BANGING ON MY VEHICLE AND HE IS HIGH ON DRUGS CHRISTOPHER PREG WAS LAST SEEN WEARING A BLACK HOODIE WITH BLUE JEANS

Total calls for GALION POLICE DEPARTMENT 104

104Total calls:
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